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DBX05A
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SDT0833B

SDT083B3A

UDT0833A

SDT0835A

SDT0835B

SDT083A3B

SDT083A3C

SDT0843A

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0
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12.0
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12.0
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16.0
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25.0
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8.5 X 8.5

8.5 X 8.5
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8.5

8.5

8.5

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.0
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9.0

9.5

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

13.0

5.0

12.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

14.5

14.5

22.2

22.2

22.2

12.5

12.5

12.5

2.5

2.5

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.2

3.2

4.0

1.5

1.5

3.6

1.5

1.5

5.0

5.0

5.0

12.0

12.0

6.0

1.5

1.5

1.5

5.0

1.5

3.0

12.0

1.5

6.0

12.0

6.0

12.0

1.5

6.0

12.0

5.0

6.0

12.0

3.6

3.6

3.6

3.6

3.6

1.5

1.5

3.0

3.0

3.6

3.6

5.0

5.0

3.6

3.6

3.0

42.0 ± 4.5

16.0 ± 4.5

16.0 ± 4.5

6.5 ±1.0

6.5 ± 1.0

47.0 ± 5.0

47.0 ± 5.0

47.0 ± 5.0

140.0 ± 14.0

140.0 ± 14.0

50.0 ± 5.0

16.0 ± 4.5

16.0 ± 4.5

3.5 ± 1.0

40.0 ± 5.0

16.0 ± 4.5

15.0 ± 6.0

135.0 ± 20.0

27.0 ± 3.0

50.0 ± 5.0

115.0 ±12.0

45.0 ± 7.0

117.0 ± 17.0

27.0 ± 3.0

50.0 ± 5.0

115.0 ± 12.0

27.0 ± 4.0

36.0 ± 5.0

120.0 ± 15.0

16.0 ± 2.4

16.0 ± 2.4

16.0 ± 2.4

16.0 ± 2.4

16.0 ± 2.4

5.5 ± 2.0

5.5 ± 2.0

17.0 ± 2.0

17.0 ± 3.0

16.0 ± 2.4

16.0 ± 2.4

30.0 ± 3.0

30.0 ± 3.0

16.0 ± 3.0

16.0 ± 3.0

17.0 ± 3.0
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2048

2400

2048
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2400

2048

2200

2400

2800

2200

2400

2048

2000

2048

2048

2048

2048

2000 ~ 3000

2000 ~ 3000

2048

2048

2048

730

1000 ~ 1500

1000 ~ 1500
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2731

2670

2731

3100
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2730

2350

2730
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2350
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P
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P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

9

9
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10
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11

11
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Frequency ( Hz )Min. Sound
Ouput

(dBA/10cm)

Coil
Resistance

(Ω)

Rated
Voltage

(V)

Height
(mm)

Diameter
( Ømm)

   Model Terminal * Page No.

*  L - Leadwire, P - PIN, M - SMD



The information contained herein is believed to be correct, but no guarantee or warranty, express or implied,with respect to accuracy, completeness or results is extended and no liability is assumed. Laube Technology reserves the right to make changes in any specification, data or material contained herein.

[actual curve of type SDX01]

APPLIED VOLTAGE: 1.2V. 1/2 DUTY, SQUARE WAVE DISTANCE FOR
MEASUREMENT: 10cm

BLACK SMDLCP

Model  No. RDT1023A

Operating Voltage

Rated Voltage

 Max. Rated Current

Coil Resistance

 Min Sound Output

Resonant Frequency

Operating Temperature

Weight

( V )

( V )

( mA. )

( Ω )

( dBA/10cm )

( Hz. )

( °C )

( gm. )

2 - 5

3.6

100�

16±2.4

88

2670

-30 ~ +70

0.38

RDT1023B

2 - 5

3.6

100�

16±2.4

88

2731

-30 ~ +70

0.38

RDT1023C

2 - 5

3.6

100�

16±2.4

88

3100

-30 ~ +70

0.38

Silk Screen
Marking

POLARITY
RAD ( + )

POLARITY
RAD ( - ) 8.50

DUMMY PAD

4 - 0.80 1.15

3.00

SOUND EMISSION HOLE

Value applying rated voltage (Reasonant Freqeuncy, 1/2 duty, square wave)
* Value applying (Reasonant Freqeuncy, 1/2 duty, square wave, measuring current 60µA)

Top View

Bottom View

Side View

 all dimensions are in mm

 all dimensions are in mm

Top View

Bottom View

Side View

[actual curve of type CDX104A1B]

APPLIED VOLTAGE: 3.6V. 1/2 DUTY, SQUARE WAVE DISTANCE FOR
MEASUREMENT: 10cm

SILVER PINMETAL

Value applying rated voltage (Reasonant Freqeuncy, 1/2 duty, square wave)
* Value applying (Reasonant Freqeuncy, 1/2 duty, square wave, measuring current 60µA)

Model  No. CDX104A1B

Operating Voltage

Rated Voltage

 Max. Rated Current

Coil Resistance

 Min Sound Output

Resonant Frequency

Operating Temperature

Weight

( V )

( V )

( mA. )

( Ω )

( dBA/10cm )

( Hz. )

( °C )

( gm. )

1 - 2

1.5

80

5.5±2

85

2730

-20 ~ +60

1.0

CDX104A3B

2 - 4

3.0

60

25±3

85

2730

-20 ~ +60

0.6

CDX104A5B

4 - 6

5.0

60

45±4

85

2730

-20 ~ +60

0.6

SOUND
AMISSION HOLE

0.8

4.0

4.5

 all dimensions are in mm

Top View

Bottom View

Side View
BLACK SMD

Model  No. RDT143A1B

Operating Voltage

Rated Voltage

 Max. Rated Current

Coil Resistance

 Min Sound Output

Resonant Frequency

Operating Temperature

Weight

( V )

( V )

( mA. )

( Ω )

( dBA/10cm )

( Hz. )

( °C )

( gm. )

1.2 - 1.7

1.5

80

9±2

85

2730

-20 ~ +70

1.0

1.2 - 1.7

1.5

80

9±2

85

3200

-20 ~ +70

1.0

3.0 - 4.5

3

90

18±3

87

2730

-20 ~ +70

1.0

4 - 5

5

70

43±3

87

2730

-20 ~ +70

1.0

3.0 - 4.5

3

90

18±2

87

3200

-20 ~ +70

1.0

4 - 5

5

70

43±3

87

3200

-20 ~ +70

1.0

PA46

RDT143A1C RDT143A3B RDT143A3C RDT143A5B RDT143A5C

14

( + ) Lead

Silk Screen
Marking 2 - DUMMY LEAD

( - ) LEAD

Polarity
indentification
mark

SOUND PORT

2 - 0.6

2.0

6.5

10.7

4 - 1.0

Value applying rated voltage (Reasonant Freqeuncy, 1/2 duty, square wave)
* Value applying (Reasonant Freqeuncy, 1/2 duty, square wave, measuring current 60µA)

[actual curve of type RDT143A1B]

APPLIED VOLTAGE: 6V. 1/2 DUTY, SQUARE WAVE DISTANCE FOR
MEASUREMENT: 10cm

500 10k6k3k2k

60

70

80

dB

1
50

90

500 10k6k3k2k

60

70

80

dB

1
50

90

500 10k6k3k2k

60

70

80

dB

1
50

90

Standard Type

SMD Type

SMD Type


